ETAS ID: TM336603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Excelda Distributing, Inc.		01/22/2013	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wenley House, Inc.
Street Address:	10750 Hi Tech Drive
City:	Whitmore Lake
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48189
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0872385	CADILLAC
Registration Number:	1070498	BICKMORE
Registration Number:	1070499	BICKMORE BE SURE AND WORK THE HORSE
Registration Number:	1299154	C CADILLAC THE SHOE EXPERT'S CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7347611637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (734) 997-2168 Email: toml@cmplaw.com

Tom Luczak, Conlin, McKenney, Philbrick **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 350 S Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104-2131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72322
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Thomas D. Luczak/
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas D. Luczak/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2015
	00,00,00

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0859 source=Wenley.Art.Inc.Amend#page1.tif
source=Wenley.Art.Inc.Amend#page2.tif
source=Wenley.Art.Inc.Amend#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0860

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

WENLEY HOUSE, INC.

ID NUMBER: 532272

received by facsimile transmission on January 17, 2013 is hereby endorsed Filed on January 22, 2013 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 22ND day of January, 2013.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services TRADEMARK
REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0861

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 13022

CS/CD-515 (Rev. 11/11) MICHIGAN I	DEPARTMENT OF	LICENSING A	ND REGU	LATORY AFFAIRS	
		COMMERCIA			
ate Received			COSCIONATION CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO		
	This document is eff subsequent effective date is stated in the	ective on the date filed date within 90 days at document.	, unless a ter received		Carlotte and the Carlot
lame David Bieganowski	:	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA			
ddress 100 E. 8th Street					CAN-COTAGE COMPANY
ity	State	***************************************	ZIP Code		Workers and the second
Traverse City Document will be r	MI eturned to the name and a	ddana van aniar ab.	49686	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
	For use b (Please rea ions of Act 284, Public	y Domestic Profit d information and inc Acts of 1972, (pro	t and Nonprestructions on the officers of the organization of the	ne last page) ns), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1	
The present name of	of the corporation is:		THE PARTY OF THE P		19000000000000000000000000000000000000
Excelda Distributin	g, Inc.				
2. The identification nu	ımber assigned by the	Bureau is:		532272	
3. Article	of the Artic	les of Incorporation	n is herehy a	mended to read as follows:	
The name of the corpo			ario noncopy an	nonded to read as folidas.	
	,	,			

01/17/201**TRADEMAKK**MT-05:00)

REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0862

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

The foregoing ame	endment to the Articles of Incorporation	on was duly adopted on the	کند ، بجرام
		:	•
incorporator(s) bef	,, in accordant ore the first meeting of the Board of I	e with the provisions of the Act by the ur Directors or Trustees.	animous consent of
	Signed this	day of	
(Si	gnature)	(Signature)	
*	,	(a.g.mora)	
(Туре о	Print Name)	(Type or Print Nam	e)
(Si	insinte)	(Signature)	territarian anno anno anno anno anno anno anno a
,	· ··	(oithrains)	
(Type o	Print Name)	(Type or Print Nam	3)
www.communicary.eventermentermentermentermentermentermentermentermentermentermentermentermentermentermentermen			OOO AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
rofit Cornoration C	only: Shareholder or Board Appro	1.0.1	or vicinosis sucressionado de constitución de
ioni eochoranon e	riny. Shareholder of board Appro-	7 33.1	
The foregoing ame	ndment to the Articles of Incorporation	n proposed by the board was duly adopt	and an the
าอเก	day of January		
to particular de la companya de contra de la contra del la co	uay or	, 2013 , by the: (check one of the	he following)
taga anti atti valitusti tutti talahan talahan kun anti atu kun a	uay or	,, by the: (check one of t	he following)
	olders at a meeting in accordance wit		he following)
shareho	olders at a meeting in accordance wit	h Section 611(3) of the Act.	
shareho	olders at a meeting in accordance wit consent of the shareholders having n dance with Section 407(1) of the Act	n Section 611(3) of the Act. ot less than the minimum number of vote . Written notice to shareholders who hav	es required by statut
shareho written o in accor writing I	olders at a meeting in accordance wit consent of the shareholders having n dance with Section 407(1) of the Act has been given. (Note: Written cons	h Section 611(3) of the Act. ot less than the minimum number of vote Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is	es required by statut
shareho written o in accor writing I	olders at a meeting in accordance wit consent of the shareholders having n dance with Section 407(1) of the Act	h Section 611(3) of the Act. ot less than the minimum number of vote Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is	es required by statut
shareho written o in accor writing i such pro	olders at a meeting in accordance wit consent of the shareholders having n dance with Section 407(1) of the Act has been given. (Note: Written cons ovision appears in the Articles of Inco	n Section 611(3) of the Act. ot less than the minimum number of vote Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is reporation.)	es required by statut re not consented in s permitted only if
shareho	olders at a meeting in accordance wit consent of the shareholders having n dance with Section 407(1) of the Act has been given. (Note: Written cons ovision appears in the Articles of Inco	h Section 611(3) of the Act. ot less than the minimum number of vote. Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is proporation.)	es required by statut re not consented in s permitted only if
shareho	olders at a meeting in accordance wit consent of the shareholders having n dance with Section 407(1) of the Act has been given. (Note: Written cons ovision appears in the Articles of Inco	h Section 611(3) of the Act. ot less than the minimum number of vote. Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is proporation.)	es required by statut re not consented in s permitted only if
shareho	olders at a meeting in accordance wit consent of the shareholders having n dance with Section 407(1) of the Act has been given. (Note: Written cons ovision appears in the Articles of Inco consent of all the shareholders entitle of a profit corporation pursuant to sec	h Section 611(3) of the Act. ot less than the minimum number of vote. Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is reporation.) d to vote in accordance with Section 407 tion 611(2) of the Act.	es required by statut re not consented in s permitted only if
shareho	olders at a meeting in accordance wit consent of the shareholders having n dance with Section 407(1) of the Act has been given. (Note: Written cons ovision appears in the Articles of Inco	h Section 611(3) of the Act. ot less than the minimum number of vote. Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is reporation.) d to vote in accordance with Section 407 tion 611(2) of the Act.	es required by statut re not consented in s permitted only if
shareho	consent of the shareholders having notance with Section 407(1) of the Actions been given. (Note: Written conservision appears in the Articles of Incorporation pursuant to section appears and Profes	th Section 611(3) of the Act. of less than the minimum number of vote. Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is proporation.) In the distribution of the Act. Issional Service Corporations	es required by statut re not consented in s permitted only if
shareho	olders at a meeting in accordance wit consent of the shareholders having n dance with Section 407(1) of the Act has been given. (Note: Written cons ovision appears in the Articles of Inco consent of all the shareholders entitle of a profit corporation pursuant to sec	h Section 611(3) of the Act. ot less than the minimum number of vote. Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is reporation.) d to vote in accordance with Section 407 tion 611(2) of the Act.	es required by statute re not consented in s permitted only if
shareho	consent of the shareholders having normal dance with Section 407(1) of the Actions been given. (Note: Written conservation appears in the Articles of Incomposition appears in the Articles of Incomposit	th Section 611(3) of the Act. of less than the minimum number of vote. Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is proporation.) In the distribution of the Act. Issional Service Corporations	es required by statute re not consented in a s permitted only if
shareho	consent of the shareholders having not dance with Section 407(1) of the Act has been given. (Note: Written conservation appears in the Articles of Incomposition appears in the Articles entitle of a profit corporation pursuant to section appears and Profession a	ot less than the minimum number of vote. Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is proporation.) In the vote in accordance with Section 407 tion 611(2) of the Act. Issional Service Corporations January , 2013	es required by statute re not consented in a s permitted only if
shareho	consent of the shareholders having no dance with Section 407(1) of the Actions been given. (Note: Written conservision appears in the Articles of Incomposent of all the shareholders entitled a profit corporation pursuant to section of the Articles and Professional Signed this 16th day of 16th	th Section 611(3) of the Act. of less than the minimum number of vote. Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is proporation.) In the distribution of the Act. Issional Service Corporations	es required by statute re not consented in a s permitted only if
shareho	consent of the shareholders having normal dance with Section 407(1) of the Actionas been given. (Note: Written conservation appears in the Articles of Incomposition appears in the Articles of Incomposition appears in the Articles entitle of a profit corporation pursuant to section appears in the Signed this 16th day of 16th day	ot less than the minimum number of vote. Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is proration.) In the vote in accordance with Section 407 tion 611(2) of the Act. Issional Service Corporations January 2013	es required by statute re not consented in a s permitted only if
shareho	consent of the shareholders having no dance with Section 407(1) of the Actions been given. (Note: Written conservision appears in the Articles of Incomposent of all the shareholders entitled a profit corporation pursuant to section of the Articles and Professional Signed this 16th day of 16th	ot less than the minimum number of vote. Written notice to shareholders who havent by less than all of the shareholders is proration.) In the vote in accordance with Section 407 tion 611(2) of the Act. Issional Service Corporations January 2013	es required by statute re not consented in s permitted only if

REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0863